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ESG Investing in China:
A Positive Impact on the
Planet and Portfolios

Overview of the KraneShares MSCI
China ESG Leaders UCITS ETF
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Introduction to KraneShares

About KraneShares

Krane Funds Advisors, LLC is the investment manager for KraneShares ETFs.
The firm is focused on providing investors with strategies to capture China’s
Importance as an essential element of a well-designed investment portfolio.
KraneShares ETFs represent innovative, first to market strategies that have
been developed based on the firm and its partners” deep knowledge of
iInvesting. These strategies allow investors to stay current on global market
trends and provide meaningful diversification.

In 2019, KraneShares established a London headquarters to better deliver its
renowned China-focused ETFs to European investors. In addition to launching
Europe-specific versions of its most popular US-listed funds, KraneShares also
develops strategies tailored to meet the specific needs of its European clients.

London
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Investment Strategy:

KESG seeks to track the MSCI China ESG Leaders 10/40 Index. The MSCI China ESG Leaders 10/40 Index aims to provide exposure to
companies with high Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG] ratings relative to their sector peers. The MSCI China ESG Leaders
10/40 Index consists of large and mid-cap companies in China. In order to ensure diversification, the Index is designed to limit individual
constituent weights to 10% and sector weights to 40% of its composition.

China’s ESG Highlights:

KraneShares MSCI

China ESG Leaders

UCITS ETF * Chinese domestic investors and issuers are moving fast to incorporate ESG considerations in their decision making, driven by strong
regulatory initiatives to promote ESG practices and disclosures.

* China’'s commitment to stricter environmental mandates and conservation efforts is necessary to achieve national goals of sustained
economic growth. Consequently, China now is the world leader in total renewable energy capacity, at approximately 31% of total
global capacity'.

* China’s economic and technological transformation drives demand for a more educated workforce. In recent years, many Chinese
companies in knowledge-intensive sectors have improved their talent programs, which has in turn upgraded their MSCI ESG Rating.

* Greater inclusion of China's capital markets internationally creates more of an incentive to align shareholder rights and governance
policies with global standards, paving the way for Chinese companies to develop a more diversified shareholder structure.

KESG Features:

« MSCI China ESG Leaders 10/40 Index inclusion criteria has a track record of effectively identifying growth companies within China’s
new economy.

* As companies with high ESG scores have proven to consistently outperform their peers in China, investors do not necessarily have to
compromise returns for investing based on beliefs.

« Benchmarked to an MSCI ESG Index: MSCl is the #1 index provider for ESG, Socially Responsible Investment (SRI), and Corporate
governance indexes according to a 2018 survey of 1,300 participants conducted by SRI Connect and Extel.

" REN21's Renewables 2019 Global Status Report (GSR] 3
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What is ESG investing?

ESG focused investing determines portfolio allocation based on environmental, social, and corporate governance standards. Sustainable and
responsible business practices can have a positive impact on corporate revenues and the planet.

\/

Environmental

The environmental component
consists of adherence to more
sustainable measures. Companies
that implement the following
Initiatives typically receive a higher
“E” score:

* Energy efficiency

* Natural resource conservation

* Greenhouse gas emission
reduction

* Waste management

The social component considers
relations of people within the
company as well as society at large.
Companies that implement the
following initiatives typically receive a
higher “S” score:

Product safety testing
* Employee training programs

* Employment benefits programs

Social justice involvement

Governance

The governance component refers to
corporate structure and corporate
behavior within the company.
Companies that implement the
following initiatives typically receive a
higher “G” score:

* (Good business ethics
» Transparent governance structure

* Separation of ownership and
management

» A diversified board
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What is the ESG Investment Philosophy?

* ESG based investments allow investors to better tailor their portfolios to reflect their own values.

» Additionally, companies with strong ESG profiles may be better positioned for long term sustained growth. A case study by Harvard Business
Review showed that':

* 90% of participating companies demonstrated that strong ESG standards reduces the cost of capital.
« 88% concluded that ESG practices translate into better operational performance.

« 80% showed stock price performance is positively correlated with sustainable practices.

« ESG investments also experience less volatility from instances of bribery, corruption, and fraud?.

Business Involvements that May Not Align with Investor Values

B =P

Llution Tobacco Firearms Gambling

"Harvard Business Review, “The Comprehensive Business Case for Sustainability,” as of 21/0ct/2016.
2MSCI ESG Investing
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The Chinese government has made ESG a top priority over the past decade.

Oct 1974

China’s first
Environmental
Protection team was
officially established'.

Nov 1997

Jul 1988

Environmental
Protection team
upgraded to the
Environmental
Protection Agency?’.

The first Energy
Conservation Law was
adopted by the People’s
Republic of China®.

Jul 2008

Mar 2014

The goal of the Chinese government is to
achieve 50% commercial green building
certification by 2020. If met, China will
represent half of the world’s green building
floor spaced.

“New Type Urbanization

Plan” requires 50% of
new construction to be

green by 2020°.

The Ministry of Environmental Protection was
founded, setting environmental protection at
the highest level of Chinese government.

See Slide 18 for complete list of citations.

Jan. 2015

electric cars by
202010,

Feb 2015

Renewable electric
energy investment
exceeds fossil fuel

and nuclear for the
first time?.

Ministry of Science
targets 5 million

Mar 2016

In signing the 2016 Paris Agreement, China promised to install 800
to 1,000 gigawatts of new renewable energy capacity by 2030,
about the same energy capacity as the entire U.S. electricity

system’.

2016 Paris

climate
change'”.

Apr 2016

NPC ratifies
China’s 13t Five
Year Plan with
Environment as a
critical focus''.

China signs the

Agreement on

Jan 2017

China sets a goal
to have 80 million
car charging
stations by
2030

May 2017

Central Government
aims to spend $360
billion on renewable
energy by 2020'°.

Jan 2018

The PRC adopted an
amendment to its
Constitution that adds
the protection of the
environment to the
duties and powers of
the Central
Government®.

Mar 2018

China’s new
Environmental
Protection Tax Law
is the first taxation
system which
promotes green
development®.

Jan 2019

China’s largest food
company Cofco
International signs a
$2.1 billion loan that
links all its main
financing lines to
environmental targets'®

Jul 2019

China’s first law
addressing soil pollution
takes effect, creating a
comprehensive legal
framework for
preventing and cleaning
up soil pollution™.

The Chinese government is spending billions of
dollars in subsidizing electric car

manufacturers to stimulate growth and ensure
that electric cars are affordable to average
Chinese citizens2.
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China has also outpaced other world leaders in growth of electric power capacity from renewable technologies.

Annual Growth of Electric Power Capacity From Renewable Technologies
300

250
200

150

Additional GwH

100

50 —

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

——China USA ——European Union —Japan ——O0thers

Data from International Energy Agency as of 31/Dec/2018. Retrieved on 31/Mar/2020.
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ESG is an effective filter for selecting companies that best adhere to China’s future plans for development.

Environmental

o—s| Strong Government
ﬁﬁ Initiatives

The Chinese government
has enacted environmental
policies and incorporated
carbon reduction in national
level Five-year Plans.

\: Proven Ability to
" Achieve Goals

China has surpassed other
leading countries throughout
the world in renewable
technology.

More Educated
Workforce

Economic and technological
transformation has created a
more educated workforce
that requests better working
conditions.

High Quality Product
Expectations

As disposable income
Increases, there is greater
demand for better product
quality.

Governance

Adherence to Global
|14—p| Standards

Greater inclusion of China’s
capital markets incentivizes
Chinese companies to align
corporate governance with
global standards.

e A

74

Chinese companies are
expected to have a more
diversified management and
shareholder structure in the
future.

SOE Reform & More
Mixed Ownership

KraneShares MSCI
China ESG Leaders
UCITS ETF
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The MSCI China ESG Leaders Index is an effective tool to identify top performing stocks in China.

* Since its inception in July 2013, the MSCI China ESG Leaders Index has outperformed the MSCI China Index by 60%.

* The annualized returns of the MSCI China ESG Leaders Index have also been greater than the MSCI China Index with similar volatility.

China ESG Leaders vs. Broad China Annualized Return and Volatility '
30,000
0 . . -
= Annualized Return Annualized Volatilit
= 25,000 y
=]
e
20,000 . .
o ,
o 1-Year 5-Year Slnc? 1-Year 5-Year Slnc?
— Inception Inception
S 15,000
=
2 10,000 MSCI China ESG 2.45% 8.09% 12.19% 23.05% 21.98% 20.45%
5 - Leaders Index
5,000
MSCI China Index -5.82% 3.57% 6.87% 21.24% 21.76% 19.94%
0
q/\‘b :\\x 0;,\\>( /\<0 0;\4) /\\o 0;\‘0 /\‘\ 0)/\(\ /\Cb 0;\% /\0\ 0;\0\ j\/Q
> > > > O > > Index returns are for illustrative purposes only and do not represent actual Fund performance.
S ) O e S e S ) O ) O e S e purp y P P
v v v« v« v v« v« Index returns do not reflect any management fees, transaction costs or expenses. Indexes are
. . unmanaged and one cannot invest directly in an index. Past performance does not guarantee
MSCI China ESG Leaders Index MSCI China Index future results. For actual fund performance visit our website www.kraneshares.eu.

' Data from Bloomberg as of 31/Mar/2020. See slide 19 for index definitions. 9
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The KraneShares MSCI China ESG Leaders UCITS ETF (ticker: KESG) reflects China’s shift toward a service-
oriented “New China”.

* In 2013, the services sector surpassed the industrial sector as the largest contributor to China’'s GDP for the first time.

«  KESG tracks the MSCI China ESG Leaders 10/40 Index. With high exposure to Consumer Discretionary, Health Care and Communication Services,
the Index and KESG effectively capture the growth sectors of the “New China”.

China GDP Breakdown' KESG Sector Distribution?2
(2009 - 2018])
Consumer  Energy Materials
60% Staples  2.02%  1.929
inf _ 3.02%
nformation
50% Technology
3.30%
40%
30% Utilities D%?:rr];tlijcr)?lzrry
’ 6.32% 23.90%
20% Real Estate
7.20%
10%
I I I I I I I I I I Communication Financials
0% Services 16.96%
S & O N > > " o Q > 10.15%
N Q N Q Q Q Q Q Q Q
\(\’ \\(\’ rb\q’ %\r\’ %\q’ rb\q’ \\(\, (b\\q’ rb'\\q’ 0;\\(\, Health Care

11.84%

> > N\ N\ N\ N\ \> N\ N\ :
N N N N N N N N N N Industrials

B Agricutural Industry  ®Industrial Industry B Service Industry 13.36%

'Data from Bloomberg as of 31/Dec/2018. Retrieved on 31/Mar/2020.
’Data from Bloomberg as of 31/Mar/2020. 10
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“New China” sectors are transforming China’s employment practices and driving economic growth.

* Service-oriented, "New China” sectors have been rapidly creating jobs in China.

From 2014 to 2017, the telecommunications, information technology and health care sectors saw consistent employment growth while
manufacturing and mining shrank.

« Across this same time period, the average nominal wage in China nearly doubled?.

Change in Employment by Sector in China, CAGR 2014-20172

Telecommunications and

5.5%

_ Health care and social securities
3.5%
el
-4.0%

oo I
-8.6%
-10.0% -8.0% -6.0% -4.0% -2.0% 0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0%

Compound Annual Growth Rate (CAGR)

1. South China Morning Post, “What China can teach about wage growth, as workers globally continue to get a raw deal.”,12/Dec/2018.
2. National Bureau of Statistics of China, CAGR 2014-2017, retrieved on 31/Mar/2020

1
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International investors encourage further growth in China’s ESG development.

« ESG investment is increasing rapidly; current estimates place total ESG investments at over $20 trillion in assets under management (AUM).!

* International investors now have more exposure to China's capital markets as a result of the China A-Share inclusion to MSCl's Global
Standard Indexes.

* Domestic and foreign investors are pushing for better Chinese ESG practices and policies now that they are more heavily invested in China.

China A-Share Inclusion in MSCI EM Annual Foreign Capital Net Inflow Via Hong Kong,

Shenzhen, and Shanghai Stock Connect?
2018 Inclusion?® 2019 Inclusion Future Proposed Inclusion®
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" Forbes, “The Remarkable Rise of ESG.”, 11/July/2019.

2MSCI ESG Reach LLC, “China Through an ESG Lens,” September 2019.

3MSCl.com/China, retrieved on 31/Mar/2020

4 "MSCI Will Increase The Weight Of China A Shares In MSCI Indexes” MSCI, Feb. 2019, retrieved on 31/Mar/2020
5MSCI, “China and the future of equity allocations”, June 2019, retrieved on 31/Mar/2020

12
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The Chinese consumer’s focus on sustainability is also driving more Chinese companies to adopt ESG practices.

* Global trends show that as a consumer’s disposable 2019 Nielson Report on Chinese Consumer Preferences’

Income increases, their demand for more sustainable 2 80%
products also increases. E 61% .
2 60% 087 49%
0
» Atpresent, 61% of Chinese consumers show a strong § 379%
preference for quality products, which is considerably w 40%
. 0 1 Q
higher than the global rate of 49%. £ 20%
« With the Chinese population becoming more health and S 0%
Eafety conscious, th?l': aﬁ”;)'ty for quall_'ty prOSUCtS 'S & Quality Products  Organic/ Natural Sustainable Socially Responsible
ecoming stronger. I'hese petter-quality products are Ingredients Products Products
also desirable because they are an expression of status. '
China's Growing Middle Class?
* As the Chinese middle-class continues to expand and S o0y
disposable income increases, demand for ESG focused % ’ 3% 9%
companies is projected grow. 5 80%
[«F
S 60%
T 40%
o
C20%
o
X 0%

2012 2022
B Poor M Middle ™ Upper Middle Affluent

" Nielson, “61% of Chinese Consumers Choose premium products because of superior quality.” 01/Apr/2019.
2 Mckinsey 2016 Consumer Report, “The Modernization of the Chinese Consumer.” March 2016.
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The Top 10 Holdings of KESG are actively furthering their ESG initiatives.

Top 10 Holdings
(As of 31/Mar/2020)

TENCENT HOLDINGS LTD

ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING-SP ADR

CHINA CONSTRUCTION BANK-H

CHINA MERCHANTS BANK-H

MEITUAN DIANPING-CLASS B

CHINA OVERSEAS LAND & INVEST

WUXI BIOLOGICS CAYMAN INC

CHINA MENGNIU DAIRY CO

CSPC PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP LT

SINO BIOPHARMACEUTICAL

Company logo
Tencent
iR
FZAIibaba com

N MEREIBERT

China Construction Bank

@ 8 ¥ 4 47

CHINA MERCHANTS BANK

(o) (D =BT

B Ok B BT

CHINA OVERSEAS LAND & INVESTMENT LTD.

WuXi Biologics

Global Solution Provider A

®

A RF

rlEoRREERD S

CSPC CSPC PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP LIMITED

PREDURERA

Ticker

700 HK

BABA US

939 HK

3968 HK

3690 HK

688 HK

2269 HK

2319 HK

1093 HK

1177 HK

% Weight

9.58

8.97

8.81

4.69

3.27

3.13

2.86

2.63

2.92

2.49

Company ESG Highlights

Tencent uses energy saving measures in their offices in Beijing, including an optimized air
conditioning system and building management system.3

Alibaba uses renewable energy and water-efficient systems to makes their data centers more
environmentally friendly.?

China Construction Bank actively supports low-carbon transformation by giving green loans of
1 trillion RMB, equivalent to 69 million tons of CO2 emissions.’

China Merchants Bank has invested nearly 117 million RMB to facilitate local poverty
alleviation in counties in Yunnan Province, China.4

Meituan Dianping launched the Blue Mountain Project in 2017, which encourages merchants
and consumers to use recycled food packaging.”’

China Overseas Land and Investment Co. carries out quantitative quality inspections and risk
checkpoint monitoring for all of their products.®

Wuxi Biologics has continuous on-the-job training to accelerate the learning progress and
improve the knowledge and skill levels of its workforce. ?

China Mengniu Dairy’s joint venture with WhiteWave Foods in 2013 has helped to develop their
plant-based dairy production. 8

CSPC maintains high standards through comprehensive quality inspection and product recall
management. ¢

Sino Biopharmaceutical works with industrial elites to promote the development of social
responsibility in the healthcare industry and make the Group a respected corporate citizen in
the industry.’0

Fund holdings are subject to change. Weights from Bloomberg as of 31/Mar/2020. See Slide 18 for complete list of citations. 14
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MSCI China ESG Leaders 10/40 Index Constituent Selection Process

Selects China stocks from the MSCI| EM Asia ESG Leaders Index.

MSC| EM Asia ESG Leaders Index The ESG Leaders Indexes target sector and region weights
consistent with those of the underlying indexes to limit the

systematic risk introduced by the ESG selection process.

The methodology aims to include securities of companies with the
Highest ESG Ratings Screen highest ESG ratings representing 50% of the market capitalization in
each sector and region of the parent Index.

Companies that are not existing constituents must have an MSCI ESG
Rating of ‘BB’ or above and the MSC| ESG Controversies Score of 3 or
above to be eligible.

Additional Constituent
Selection

Specific
Exclusions In addition, companies showing involvement in thermal coal, tobacco, alcohol,
gambling, nuclear power and weapons, conventional weapons, controversial
weapons and civilian firearms are excluded from the Index.

Data from MSCI ESG Leaders Index Methodology, June 2017.

15
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KESG is benchmarked to an MSCI index - MSCl is the world’s largest provider of ESG indexes and research.!

MSCl is committed to determining which companies best match their ESG criteria

over ‘
for SRI® Research,
Corporate Governance 8 5 b n

and ESG Indexes in assets are benchmarked to
as voted by MSCI ESG Indexes?

MSCI @

SEPAN AN 99 of top 100
participants of the SRI Connect and % global investment
Extel Survey, ') managers are

. - MSCI clients?

' By number of indexes and by assets tracking the indexes compared with publically available information produced by FTSE and S&P Dow Jones

2 As of March 2018, based on Bloomberg, Morningstar and MSCI data. Active AUM includes data as of December, 2017 reported in March, 2018 by eVestment. Data excludes mandate or policy benchmark
related assets.

3'SRI" - Socially Responsible Investment.

16
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KraneShares MSCI China ESG Leaders ETF
(ticker: KESG)

Key Fund Information

Exchange

London Stock

Top Ten Holdings as of 31/Mar/2020

%

Exchange The Fund’s Holdings Are Subject to Change.
KESG seeks to track the MSCI China ESG Leaders 10/40
, s 10/ Management Fee 0.40% TENCENT HOLDINGS LTD 9.58
Index. The MSCI China ESG Leaders 10/40 Index is a Listing Date 3 Feb 2020
capitalization weighted index that provides exposure to ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING-SP ADR 8.97
companies with high Environmental, Social and Governance Index Name MSCI China ESG CHINA CONSTRUCTION BANK-H 8.81
(ESG]) ratings relative to their sector peers. MSCI China ESG Leaders 10/40 Index CHINA MERCHANTS BANK-H 4.69
Leaders 10/40 Index consists of large and mid-cap Index Ticker KESG MEITUAN DIANPING-CLASS B 397
companies in China. In order to ensure diversification, the ISIN Code IEOOBKPTAN29
. . T : . CHINA OVERSEAS LAND & INVEST 3.13
Index is designed to limit individual constituent weights to SEDOL BJVRFQ3
10% and sector weights to 40% of its composition. WUXI BIOLOGICS CAYMAN INC 2.86
UK Reporting Fund Status Reporting Fund CHINA MENGNIU DAIRY CO 263
Investment Structure UCITS CSPC PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP LT 2.52
Base Currency usD SINO BIOPHARMACEUTICAL 2.49

KESG Performance History as of 31/Mar/2020

-8.76% = -8.76%

Fund NAV

Index - - - -

The performance data quoted represents past performance. Past performance does not guarantee future results. The investment return and principal value of an investment will fluctuate so that an
investor's shares, when sold or redeemed, may be worth more or less than their original cost and current performance may be lower or higher than the performance quoted. For performance data
current to the most recent month end, please visit www.kraneshares.eu

Index returns are for illustrative purposes only. Index performance returns do not reflect any management fees, transaction costs or expenses. Indexes are unmanaged and one cannot invest directly
in an index.

17
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Slide 7 List of Citations:

1.China’s Ministry of Environmental Protection website, About MEP, History.

2.China’s Ministry of Environmental Protection website, About MEP, History.

3.The National People’s Congress of the PRC, Database of Laws and Regulations, “Law of the People’s Republic of China on Energy Conservation.”

4.China’s Ministry of Environmental Protection website, About MEP, History.

5.5 Laws To Watch Out For In 2018” China Water Risk, Feb. 14, 2018.

6. Library of Congress, “China: 2018 Constitutional Amendment Adopted”, May 18, 2018.

7. International Energy Agency, Policies and Measures of China, Wind Power Technology Development 12t Five Year Special Planning. Oct. 31, 2013,

8. Ernst & Young, “China: Planning for an urban future”.

9. REN21 Renewables Global Status Report 2016.

10. Sino Biopharmaceutical Limited , “Environmental, Social, and Governance Report”. 2018

11. Central Committee of the Communist Party of China, “The 13" Five Year Plan for Economic and Social Development of the People’'s Republic of China, 2016-2020".
12. United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change, Paris Agreement - Status of Ratification. Nov. 4, 2016.

13. New York Times, “China Aims to Spend at Least $360 Billion on Renewable Energy by 2020.” Jan. 5, 2017.

14. Supchina, “Electric vehicles now 1.2 percent of car market in China.” May 26, 2017.

15. Global Compliance News, “China’s new Law on the Prevention and Control of Soil Pollution imposes new obligations on enterprises and landowners”, October 16, 2018.
16. Bloomberg News, “Chinese Food Giant Raises $2.1 Billion in Country’s First Sustainability Loan.” July 16, 2019.

Slide 15 List of Citations:

1.China Construction Bank Corporation Corporate Social Responsibility Report 2018, retrieved on 31/Dec/2019.

2.Alibaba Group ESG Report 2018, retrieved on 31/Dec/2019.

3.Tencent Holdings Limited 2018 Annual Report, retrieved on 31/Dec/2019.

4.2018 China Merchants Bank Corporate Social Responsibility Report, retrieved on 31/Dec/2019.

5.China overseas Land & Investment LTD. 2018 Environmental, Social and Governance Report, retrieved on 31/Dec/2019.

6.CSPC Pharmaceutical Group Corporate Social Responsibility Report2017, retrieved on 31/Dec/2019.

7.Meituan 2018 Corporate Social Responsibility Report, retrieved on 31/Dec/2019.

8.WhiteWave Foods Press Release, "The WhiteWave Foods Company to Form Joint Venture with China Mengniu Dairy Company”, January 2013.
9. Wuxi Biologics, “2019 Annual Report”, 31/Dec/2019.

10.Geely, "2018 Social Responsibility Report”, June 2018.

18
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Index Definitions:

MSCI China Index: The index captures large and mid-cap representation across offshore listings of Chinese companies in the form of H shares, B
shares, Red chips, P chips, and foreign listings such as ADRs. With 447 constituents, the index covers about 85% of this China equity universe.
Currently, the index also includes Large Cap A shares, represented at 2.5% of their free float adjusted market capitalization. Inception date: Jan 1,
2007.

MSCI Emerging Markets Index: MSC| Emerging Markets Index captures large and mid cap representation across 23 Emerging Markets (EM]
countries. With 834 constituents, the index covers approximately 85% of the free float-adjusted market capitalization in each country. Inception date:
Jan 1, 2001.

MSCI China ESG Leaders Index: is a capitalization weighted index that provides exposure to companies with high Environmental, Social and
Governance (ESG) performance relative to their sector peers. MSCI China ESG Leaders Index consists of large and mid-cap companies in Chinese
markets. Inception date: Jul 12, 2013.

MSCI China ESG Leaders 10/40 Index: aims to provide exposure to companies with high Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) performance
relative to their sector peers. The MSCI China ESG Leaders 10/40 Index consists of large and mid-cap companies in China. The Index is designed and
maintained on a daily basis to take into consideration the 10% and 40% concentration constraints on funds subject to the UCITS Il Directive. Inception
date: Nov. 8, 2019.

MSCI EM Asia ESG Leaders Index: is a capitalization weighted index that provides exposure to companies with high Environmental,

Social and Governance (ESG) performance relative to their sector peers. MSCI EM Asia ESG Leaders Index consists of large and mid-cap
companies across 9 Emerging Markets (EM] countries including China, India, Indonesia, Korea, Malaysia, Pakistan, the Philippines, Taiwan and
Thailand. Inception date: Jul 12, 2013.

19
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Important Notes

Carefully consider the Funds’ investment objectives, risk factors, charges and expenses before investing. This and additional information can be
found in the Funds’ full and summary prospectus, which may be obtained by visiting www.kraneshares.eu. Read the prospectus carefully before
investing.

This information is being communicated by KraneShares, which is an appointed representative of DMS Capital Solutions UK Limited, which is
authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority in the United Kingdom under the reference number 503325.

Investing involves risk, including possible loss of principal. There can be no assurance that a Fund will achieve its stated objectives. The Funds are
subject to political, social or economic instability within China which may cause decline in value. Fluctuations in currency of foreign countries may
have an adverse effect to domestic currency values. Emerging markets involve heightened risk related to the same factors as well as increase volatility
and lower trading volume.

Narrowly focused investments typically exhibit higher volatility. Internet companies are subject to rapid changes in technology, worldwide competition,
rapid obsolescence of products and services, loss of patent protections, evolving industry standards and frequent new product productions. Such
changes may have an adverse impact on performance.

This material is for information only and does not cis not, under any circumstances, intended for distribution to the general public. You are accessing
information which constitutes a financial promotion under section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 ("FSMA"]. In relation to the United
Kingdom, this information is only directed at, and may only be distributed to, persons who are “Investment Professionals” (being persons having
professional experience in matters relating to investments) within the meaning of article 19(5) of the FSMA (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the
“Financial Promotion Order "}, persons to whom any of paragraphs (2)(a) to (d] of article 49 (high net worth companies, unincorporated associations
etc.) of the financial promotion order apply, or persons to whom distribution may otherwise lawfully be made.

Any investment, and investment activity or controlled activity, to which this information relates is available only to such persons and will be engaged in
only with such persons. Persons that do not have professional experience should not rely or act upon this information unless they are persons to
whom any of paragraphs (2)(a) to (d) of article 49 apply to whom distribution of this information may otherwise lawfully be made.

For additional fund documentation, please visit www.DMSGovernance.com
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